North Dakota law.
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COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS.
CHAPTER 4.

BON HOMME COUNTY.

An Act to repeal an act of the special and private laws of
1872-3, creating three commissioner districts in Bon Homme
County.

lie it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota :

repoalei"
!lct Sectiox 1. That chapter 8 of special and private laws of
1872-3, approved January 9th, 1873, creating three commis
sioner districts in Bon Homme county, be and the same, is
hereby repealed.

..irS*"'"""ak0 Skc- 2- This act shall take effect and be in force from ami
after its passage and approval.

Approved, January 6, 1875.

CHAPTER 5.

LAKE COUNTY.

An Act to divide the county of Lake into three commission
er districts.

lie it enacted by the legislative Assembly of tlie Territory of Dakota :

.l/d'intn three Section 1. That the county of Lake be and the same is
distriSiouei hereby divided into three commissioner districts, to be bound

ed as follows:

K°"'V,;"i,;s °r District No. 1 to commence at the northeast corner of thefirst district.
county; thence west to the northwest corner of the county;
thence south to the southwest corner of section seven, (7)
township 100, range 54; thence east to the northwest corner of
section sixteen, (10) township 100, range 52; thence south one
mile and a half; thence east to the east line of the county:
thence north to the place of beginning.
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District No. 2 to commence at the southeast corner of dis- Hccond district

trict number one; thence west to the line between sections
twenty-two and twenty-three, township 100, range 52; thence
south to the south line of the county; thence east to the east
line of the county; thence north to the place of beginning.
District No. '3 to commence at the southwest corner of dis
trict number one; thence along the south boundary of district
number one to the northwest corner of district number three:
thence south to the south line of the county, thence west to
the west line of the county: thence north to the place of be
ginning.
Sec. 2. That at the first general election held in said county mS;lc^"
and annually thereafter, there shall be elected one commis- bee,|efitcd-

sioner for each of the districts named, each of whom shall be
a resident of the district which he is to represent, and to be
voted for only by the electors of said district, whose duties
and powers shall be the same as now prescribed by law.
Sec. 3. That at the first meeting of said commissioners and n,^'!^™1^"
immediately after qualifying, they shall provide for the expi- fJnn^of'oflic*.
ration of the term of service of one of their number at the
■end of one, two and three years severally, the same to be de
termined by lot; and at all subsequent elections the vacancies
thus provided for shall be filled by the election of one com
missioner, who shall hold his office for three years: Provided
Junoeoer, That vacancies which shall otherwise occur shall be
filled as now provided by law, the vacancy thus filled to be
for the unexpired term only.
Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and e^a

t0 lake

after its passage and approval.
Approved, January 12, 1875.

CHAPTER 6.
MOODY COUNTY.

An Act to create three commissioner districts in Moody
County.

Bo it enacted by the Legislative, Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

Section 1. That the county of Moody be and the same is d,STto three
hereby divided into three districts to be known as cominis-

'lls"1,'K

sioner districts, and to be bounded as follows:

Proviso.
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n�t

u��t1�� or District number one to commence at the northenst corner or
·:., ·.. ,., · the county; thence west to the northwest corner of the county;

thence south to the southwest corner of section �er-en (7), 
township lOi, range 50; thence east to the east line of the 
county; thence north to the place of beo-inninO', 

t) ., 

Bound·u-Ies o( D' t · t N 2 t f a· Recond ;listrlct 1s ric .r o. o commence at the southeast corner o IS·· ·· 
· ti·ict number one; thence west to the west line of the county� 
thence south eight miles to the southwest cornel' of section 
19, township 106, range !'50; thence east to the east line. of the 
county; thence north to the place of beginning. 

,:i��tlt[;.f;r .. or District No. 3 to commence at the southeast corner of dis-
• trict No. 2; thence ,vest to the west line· of the county; thence

s'Outh to the south line of the county; thence east to the east
line of the county; thence no1·th' to the place of beginning.

,vimn com- S � T] l} mls..-;ioners to EO ':.,, 1at at the lil'st general election, ancl annua Y
be eleeLurl. thereafter, there shall be elected one commissioner for each of

the districts named, each of whom shall be a resic1cnt of the
district which be is to represent, and to be voted for only by
the electors of sa.id district, whose cluty and powP·r shall be
the snme as is now pre:;cribecl by law.

Comm_isslon�,s SEC. 3. 'fliat at the first meetino· of said eommis::;ionen;, and LO decide term • • 0 
or omce by tot. 1mmed1ately after q nalifyi ng, they shnll provide for the expi-

ration of the term of service of one of their number at the 
end of one, two and threeb1 Pars severa1ly, the same to b� de­
te:rmined by lot, and [at] all subsequent elections the ntcan­
cies thus provided for shall be 1illec1 by the election of one 
commissioner, who shall hold his office for three yPars: Pro­

·vided, L'fhat vacandes which shall otherwise occur slrnll be
filled as now provided by Ia.,-v, the vacancy thus 1illetl to be
for tbe unexpired term only.

When 1.0 L'\kc SEC. 4. Tbis act shall take effect. n.nd be in force from nncl 
e!l'cet. 

Jl'ir.;I, <lMrlct. 
de8oe<I. 

after its passage and approva1. 
Approved, January 6, 1875. 

CHAPTER 7. 
llNlON COUNTY . 

.AN . .Ac-r to re-establish commissioner ancl assessor districts in 
Union county, Dakota Territory. 

Be it e,wcted by the Legislative A.i;sembl:'f of the .Territory <f .Dakota: 

SECTION 1. That the townships known as Big Sioux, Je:ffel'• 
son and Civil Bend shall, and the same are hereby made to, 
constitute the first commissionPt' district. 
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S L'C. 2. 'Th t tl ] 1·11 l' . t dB l :-,•1·011,t dl�trit'.t 
.c. a 1e townships (tlov;n as � -c 0111 an ru e ,1o:11111'<1. 

Creek shall, and the· same a.re hereby made to, <:onstitnte th,\ 
second commissioner district.

SEc. 3. rl'hat the townships known as Sioux Va1Jt.'y,Vhp-infa, ,1JJ����.'ll,Mid
Spink and Prairie shall, and the same are herf!hy made to; · · 
constitute the third commissioner district. 

SEC. -'1. Tbn,t tl1e tonrnsl11·ps of Dier �ioux Jetr�rson ('ivil ,�;;,�('!<.<.orsili'l-
c n · r-, •� ' ' ' , 1 1n<:ls ddln,�tl 

Bentl, Elk Point, BrnleCreek, Sioux: Va.Hey, Virginia. Spink,
a.nd Prairie, shall each constitute one assessor district.

SE ... j' rr1 t tl ] 1 t . 1 1 . . 1 l'ow<:r of VCJ-c .• J. rn. 1c ega ,·o ers 111 eac.: 1 snc 1 comm1s�1oner an( l{•J' , .. ,·kcL
assessor district shall ha"e power to Hlect at the 1wxt general or,i,:,·r---
election, and biPnnially thereafter, one commissi<nwr for each 
such commissioner district so eonstitutecl, and on,: a��e:5�01· 
for ea.ch assessor tlistrict so constitutccl, who shall holcl thdr 
respecth·e ofii<-cs for the term of two year�, and trntil !hl-'ir 
successors arc cle�ted am1 <t ualified; and the 1lntit•:,; or f;ai<l 
officers 8hall lw Urn same as now nr may he p1·1•:•wrt h,·d hy 
law. 

S' (j 'I') t 11 1 · tl· · l l · · f" th· Contll,•ti1tl!' 
1',C. ). 13,, a aws J.11 con. wt Wit l 1·. W p1·uns1011::; O 1:-- ncL,rcpc:lh!tl. 

:wt are hereby r1•pealed, so far as it relates to Union ernmty. 
SEC. 7. This act ::;hall take dl'ect an<l be in t'c)]Tt' from and i-J'.::t1101alcl' 

after its passage anll approval. 
.\ppnn-<>d, .January 12, 187�. 

DISTllIC'I' COUI{.T. 

--------

Cl L\.PTER 8. 

lJ NI.ON cut:1"T\". 

AN Ac�L' to }lrovide for the holding of special terms of the 
district court in ancl f'or the county of Union. in tlw 'l'<�l'l'i• 
tory of Dakota. 

Be ·il enacted by the Le,qi�lat.ive AssemNy of t/i.e Territor!/ qt' J>akoh, : 

SECTION 1. That there shall be beld annually two :-;peeial t,:,��:;•1,�l:�r,�11 
terms of the district courts in and for the county of Union� in t�;i::;:'!.t��ty. 
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